D761 Series
Servovalves
ISO 10372 Size 04
The actual flow is dependent
upon electrical command signal
and valve pressure drop.The
flow for a given valve pressure
drop can be calculated using

Optional Feature
Series specification
Model Number Type Designation
Preferred configurations highlighted.
All combinations may not be available.
Options may increase price and delivery.
Technical changes are reserved.
7
• • • • • • • • • • •
Model Designation
Assigned at the factory
Factory Identification (Revision Level)
Valve Version
S Standard response
H High response
Rated Flow
QN[gpm] at ∆pN = 1,000 psi
Standard High Response
04 1 1
10 2.5 2.5
20 5.0 5.0
38 10.0 10.0
63 16.5 —
Maximum Operating Pressure pp and Body Material
F 3,000 psi aluminum
K 5,000 psi steel
Spool Position without Electrical Signal
M Mid position
Signals for 100% Spool Stroke
4 ±4 mA series (±8 mA parallel)
H ±7.5 mA series (±15 mA parallel)
L ±20 mA series (±40 mA parallel)
N ±30 mA series (±60 mA parallel)
Z ±100 mA series (±200 mA parallel)
Valve Connector
A Connector C1 (A) – side (RH)
B Connector C2 (B) – side (LH)
P Connector P – side
T Connector R (T) – side
X Special connector
Seal Material
V Viton (FPM)
Others on request
Pilot Connections and Pressure
Pressure [psi] Supply
A 250 to 3,000 internal
C 250 to 3,000 external
J 5,000 internal
L 5,000 external
Pilot Stage
F Standard dynamics
G Improved dynamics
X Special version
O-Rings (included in delivery), FPM 85 Shore
for P,T,A and B ID 0.426 x 0.070 45122-022
for X ID 0.364 x 0.070 45122-013
Mating Connector, waterproof IP 65 (not included in delivery)
P/N 49054F14S2S (MS3106F14S2S)
Flushing Block (P-A-B-T-X) P/N 55124
Mounting Bolts (not included in delivery)
5/16 - 18 NC x 1-3/4 long (4 pieces) P/N A31324-228B
Replaceable Filter P/N A67999-065
Set Screw M4 x 6 DIN 912 P/N 66098-040-006
Seal for Set Screw P/N A25529-040
SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
D761 SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Main Spool Type
O 4-way / axis cut / linear
D 4-way / +/-10% overlap / linear
X Special
Australia Mulgrave
Brazil São Paulo